
 

अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान, रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

 

 
 

Corrigendum  

Name of Work : Notice Inviting of Tender for supply of Surgical Loups for Various  

       Department at AIIMS Raipur  

NIT No. :       AIIMS/R/CS/Surgical Loups/4/2017 

 

Tender ID No.: 2017_IMSRP_206963_1 

 

Page/Clause/ 

Point 

Existing date  To be read as 

As mentioned 

in Tender 

Document 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 04-06-2017 Pre Bid Meeting Date 05-06-2017  

 

 

Store Officer 

AIIMS Raipur (CG) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. AIIMS-RPR/Store/Tender/Psychiatry/UBP_ECT_Machine/01/2016       Raipur, Dtd:-14/12/2016 

 



 

अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान, रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

 

Corrigendum  

Page/Clause/ 

Point 
Existing Sentence To be read as 

Page No 01 of 20 

Point No. 07 
EMD Amount : ₹75,000/- EMD Amount : ₹87,225/- 

Page No 03 of 20 

Point No. 10 

Tenderer must provide evidence of 

having supplied government hospital 

/ reputed private hospital 

organizations in India similar nature 

of items of at least ₹8,35,000/- of 

contract value in the last three years. 

Tenderer must provide evidence of having 

supplied government hospital / reputed 

private hospital organizations in India 

similar nature of items of at least ₹9,70,000/- 

of contract value in the last three years. 

Page No 04 of 20 

Point No. 10 

The firm should be registered and 

should have the average annual 

turnover of the bidder in the last three 

financial years of ₹12,50,000/-. 

Copies of authenticated balance sheet 

for the past three financial years 

should be submitted. 

The firm should be registered and should 

have the average annual turnover of the 

bidder in the last three financial years of 

₹14,53,750. Copies of authenticated balance 

sheet for the past three financial years should 

be submitted. 

Page No 14 of 20 

Point No. 10 

Should have stimulus current from 

500-900mA, Frequency 10-120Hz, 

Pulse width – 0.1 -1 msec , Stimulus 

duration of 0.14 to 8 sec 

Should have stimulus current from 500-

900mA, Frequency 20-120Hz, Pulse width – 

0.3 -1 msec , Stimulus duration of 0.05 to 8 

sec  

Page No 15 of 20 

Point No. 28 

The system delivery should include 

installation on turnkey basis with 

dedicated onsite training to end 

users by the authorized 

representatives from the principal 

manufacturers.    

“System delivery should include installation 

on turnkey basis with dedicated onsite 

training to Doctors/Technicians/Staff should 

be provided by authorized representatives 

from the principal manufactures/authorized 

representatives form factory trained 

engineer at free of cost for smooth operation 

and maintenance of the equipment to the 

satisfaction of the user department” 

As mentioned in 

Tender 

Document 

Last date of submission of tender on        

14-12-2016 at 3.00PM and opening 

of tender on 14-12-2016 at 3.30 PM 

Last date of submission of tender on     

30-12-2016 at 3.00PM and opening of 

tender on 30-12-2016 at 3.30PM 

 

 

Stores Officer 

AIIMS Raipur (CG) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान, रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

 

 

 

“ System delivery should include installation on turnkey basis with dedicated onsite training 

to Doctors/Technicians/Staff should be provided by authorized representatives form the 

principal manufactures/authorized representatives form factory trained engineer at free of cost 

for smooth operation and maintenance of the equipment to the satisfaction of the user 

department  

 

No:AIIMS-RPR/Central Store/PED/Corrg./PO/2016/50078-A         Dt:-    /10/2016 

 

To,   

  M/s KAPISH PHARMA, 
  Shukla Building, Sharda Chowk, 

  Raipur (C.G.) - 492001   

  Ph. No. 98271-85200/0771-4269720 

  Email:-kapishpharma@gmail.com 

 

 

Sub: - Amendment against purchase order no. AIIMS-RPR/Central Store/PED/PO/1/2016 

  /500078, Dtd:- 06/10/2016 for supply of Consumable Item for Dept. of Pediatrics.  

Ref.:- Your letter received dtd: 13/10/2016 

 

 

With reference to above purchase order and your request for amendment vide referred 

letter following amendment are to be issued. 

Point/Clause Existing in PO To be read as 

Item Sr. No. 07 ET Tube Plain size 5.5 Romsons ET Tube Cuffed size 5.5 Romsons 

Terms & Condition 

Point no. 12 
The Item purchase under GFR-146 The Item purchase under GFR-145 

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.  

 

 
(Sushil Sonber) 

Stores Officer 

AIIMS Raipur (CG) 

Copy to for information:- 
1- MS, AIIMS Raipur. 

2- DDA, AIIMS, Raipur. 

3- FA, AIIMS, Raipur. 

4- M/s Vandana Enterprises, Raipur. 

 

No. AIIMS/Store/Tender/ Reagents & Consumables/BIOCHM/2/2016         Raipur, Dtd:- 21/02/2017 

 



 

अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान, रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

 

 

Corrigendum  

Page/Clause/ 

Point 
Existing Sentence To be read as 

As mentioned 

in Tender 

Document 

Last date of submission of tender on        

24-02-2017 at 3.00PM and opening 

of tender on 24-02-2017 at 3.30PM 

Last date of submission of tender on 

27-02-2017 at 3.00PM and opening of 

tender on 27-02-2017 at 3.30PM 

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.  

 

 

Stores Officer 

AIIMS Raipur (CG) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


